DIBRUGARH * PIN - 786004 * ASSAM NO. D.U/RG/B.01.07/18/2801 Date:17/07/18

Тο

Md. Sariful Haque Laluka Gaon, P.O. Mohanaghat Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam Ph-99542-21043

Ref: Your quotation no. NIL dated 25/06/2018

Sub: Regarding providing of e-rickshaw service within Dibrugarh University Campus

Dear Sir,

In reference to your quotation cited above, you are hereby informed that your Expression of Interest (EOI) for providing E-Rickshaw service within the Dibrugarh University Campus has been accepted as per the terms and conditions laid down below:

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The E-Rickshaw will only be allowed to ply within the Dibrugarh University Campus.
- 2. The E-Rickshaw shall have to be registered as per the transport vehicle rules of the Assam State.
- 3. Driver's licence issued by a licensing authority to drive a battery rickshaw is mandatory for operating the E-Rickshaw and shall be valid for a period of not more than 03 (three) years from the date of issue.
- 4. The maximum speed of the vehicle should not be more than 25 kilometer per hour within the Campus.
- 5. The E-Rickshaw should be inscribed with 'Only within D.U. Campus' on the back side of the vehicle.
- 6. The E-Rickshaw shall have to be painted as per specification of the R.T.A Board.
- 7. The E-Rickshaw should have a valid fitness certificate issued by the competent authority.
- 8. The Valid Registration Certificate of the E-Rickshaw shall have to be submitted.
- 9. Insurance certificate of the E-Rickshaw shall have to be submitted.
- 10. The E-Rickshaw would be allowed to ply within the Campus from 06:00 am till 09:00 pm.

You are therefore requested to sign a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the undersigned.

Sd/-

Registrar

Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Date:17/07/18

NO. D.U/RG/B.01.07/18/2801

Copy To:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for his kind information
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, D.U. for information
- 3. The President/Secretary, DUPGSU, for information
- 4. The Programmer, D.U. with a request to upload the same on the University website
- 5. Notice Board of the University
- 6. Office File

Sd/-**Registrar**Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh